Town of Merton PO Box 128 North Lake, WI 53064

On Wednesday, October 3, 2018 at 5:30 p.m. the Plan Commission will meet at the Merton Town Hall located at W314N7624 Hwy 83, North Lake, WI 53064.

- Call to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Minutes of the September 5, 2018 Plan Commission Meeting

AGENDA

New Business

- Site Plan/Plan of Operation Process Improvement Proposal by Waukesha County Amy Barrows
- Update on the Conditional Use Permit for Halquist Stone Company, Inc (aka North Lake Sand & Gravel), Kilbourn Road, as provided by Tom Halquist. MRTT0324-991-001
- Consider/Act on the Certified Survey Map to Combine Lots, Located at W326N6930 North Lake Drive, as Requested by William and Mary Judge. MRTT0366-017
- Consider/Act on the Plan of Operation for Waters Auto Detailing, LLC, located in the former Powersports Building, zoned B-2, Business District, N68W33790 CTH "K", as requested by Jake Waters. MRTT0362-993-002
- Consider/Act on the Request for more than one driveway entrance and approach to the property located at W288N7954 Park Drive, as requested by Patrick Reetz. MRTT0335-068
- Consider/Act on the Updated Amendment to the Appeals Section of the Fence Ordinance as prepared by Atty Chapman. 14.02 Fences (12) and (7) Fowl Restrictive Fences.
- Consider/Act upon the request for sign materials for Oconomowoc River Conservancy Park as requested by Jon Brozovic, Eagle Scout Project, Trails, Bench & Sign.
- Consider/Act on recommendation to Waukesha County on the Site Plan/Plan of Operations Process.

Planner Report: Zoning Violations, Business Activities, other

Adjourn

Holly Claas, WCMC Deputy Clerk

Notice is hereby given that a majority of the Town Board or Plan Commission may be present at the above scheduled meeting(s) to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility.

This constitutes a meeting of the Town Board pursuant to State ex rel. Badke v. Greendale Village Board. 173Wis. 2d 553, 494 N.W. 2d 408 (1993) and must be noticed as such, although the Town Board will not take any formal action at this meeting.